

L
ITEM NO.46

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 283 OF 2009

SIJI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GUPTA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office
report))

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter
has since been settled between the parties. Let the matter
stand adjourned to Friday to enable the parties to take steps
accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master